

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

DEPARTMENT FOR PROMOTION OF INDUSTRY AND INTERNAL TRADE


RAJYA SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3407.

TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, THE 31st MARCH, 2023.


IMPLEMENTATION OF STARTUP INDIA SCHEME IN UTTAR PRADESH


3407 SHRI MITHLESH KUMAR:


Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of industries established in the State of Uttar Pradesh under Startup India scheme, district-wise;


(b) the details of the financial assistance provided by various banks to the Startups established in the State of Uttar Pradesh during the last three years, district-wise; and


(c) the number of persons who were provided employment in the State of Uttar Pradesh under the Startup India scheme during the last three years, year-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI SOM PARKASH)


(a): Startup India is an initiative of the Government and not a Scheme. The Government recognises eligible entities as ‘startups’ under the initiative. As per eligibility conditions prescribed under G.S.R. notification 127 (E) dated 19th February 2019, entities are recognised as startups under Startup India initiative by the Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT). Since the launch of Startup India initiative in 2016, DPIIT has recognised 92,683 entities as startups as on 28th February 2023.


From the State of Uttar Pradesh, 8,579 entities have been recognised as startups by the DPIIT since 2016. The district-wise details of recognised startups from the State of Uttar Pradesh are placed at Annexure-I.


(b): The financial assistance provided by various banks to the DPIIT recognised startups is not centrally maintained by the Government.
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(c): As on 28th February 2023, the DPIIT recognised startups from the State of Uttar Pradesh have self-reported to have created 59,269 direct jobs in the last three years viz. 2020, 2021 and 2022. The year-wise distribution is as under:


Year
Number of direct jobs created by DPIIT

recognised startups (self-reported)

2020 16,038

2021 20,105

2022 23,126


*******
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ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE RAJYA SABH

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3407 FOR ANSWER ON 31.03.2023.


District-wise Details of Recognized Startups (as on 28th February) from the State of Uttar Pradesh are as under:

Districts of Uttar Pradesh Number of Recognised Startups

Agra 279

Aligarh 83

Allahabad 207

Ambedkar Nagar 4

Amethi 8

Amroha 10

Auraiya 69

Azamgarh 21

Baghpat 19

Bahraich 10

Ballia 17

Balrampur (UP) 2

Banda 15

Barabanki 18

Bareilly 121

Basti 24

Bhadohi 11

Bijnor 28

Budaun 12

Bulandshahr 44

Chandauli 19

Chitrakoot 8

Deoria 26

Etah 5

Etawah 23

Faizabad 33

Farrukhabad 9

Fatehpur 15

Firozabad 28

Gautam Buddha Nagar 2718

Ghaziabad 1241

Ghazipur 27

Gonda 20

Gorakhpur 156

Hamirpur (UP) 11

Hapur 16

Hardoi 15
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Districts of Uttar Pradesh Number of Recognised Startups

Hathras 17

Jalaun 13

Jaunpur 28

Jhansi 87

Kannauj 21

Kanpur Dehat 25

Kanpur Nagar 405

Kasganj 3

Kaushambi 11

Kheri 18

Kushinagar 16

Lalitpur 7

Lucknow 1410

Maharajganj 15

Mahoba 6

Mainpuri 16

Mathura 79

Mau 7

Meerut 227

Mirzapur 29

Moradabad 100

Muzaffarnagar 53

Pilibhit 14

Pratapgarh 17

Raebareli 18

Rampur 27

Saharanpur 89

Sambhal 10

Sant Kabir Nagar 12

Shahjahanpur 22

Shamli 10

Shravasti 2

Siddharth Nagar 3

Sitapur 13

Sonbhadra 22

Sultanpur 25

Unnao 28

Varanasi 302

Grand Total 8,579
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